·	DEED RECORD	137	
THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION ISBA# 04132	Jordan, Oliver & Walte Winterset, Iowa	rs, P.C.	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR
	E TRANSFER	CONFUTER V	FILED NO. 2870
\$ 2.9 4 Wickell	le Utales	MEC &	800K 137 PAGE 97 APR 21 PM 3
4-21-97 V. DATE	Madison COUNTY	AUD S.	MICHELLE UTSE RECORDER MADISON COURTY.II
formation Jerrold B. Oliver	P.O. Bo		interset 462-3731
WARRA	ANTY DEED	- JOINT TENA	SPACE ABOVE THIS LII FOR RECORDER
For the consideration of NINE Dollar(s) and other valuable considera Gregory A McDonald and	tion.		(\$19,000)
Gregory A. McDonald and	Debra McDo	nald, husband	and wife
do hereby Convey to Charles W. Murphy and Ju	ine V Murni		
married w. narphy and ou	me k. Murpi	TY, Husband and	Wife
as Joint Tenants with Full Rights of S real estate in <u>Madison</u>	Survivorship, and	not as Tenants in (County, Iowa:	Common, the following describe
Parcel "B", located	in the North Frac	ctional Half of the	 Northwest
Quarter of Section 11 P.M., Madison County, Commencing at the No	8, Township 75 No . Iowa, more parti	rth, Range 27 West of Cularly described as	of the 5th
NOTENWEST QUARTER OF the 5th P.M., Madiso	Section 18, Towns on County, Iowa:	hip 75 North, Range 2 thence South 2*10:	27 West of
16.01 feet to the Po 644.65 feet; thence S	oint of Beginning South 89°47'03" Ea	thence South 2°10'	43" East,
the East line of Lot ! Quarter of said Sect	ion 18; thence S	Outh 0°26'27" West .	Along the
East line of said Los 40.06 feet to a point	On the grading co	interline of County R	inad P-71,
thence Northeasterly concave Southeasterly	y with a chord of	North 31°19'12" Fag	t. 616 74
feet which is the gr North 46°55'00" East	along the grading	centerline of Count	v Road P.
71, 46.20 feet; then foot radius curve c	oncave Northwest	erly with a chord	of North
35°05'29° East, 469.6 Road P-71 to a poin	it on the East 1	line of int 7 of t	he North
Fractional Half of th North 1"02'00" East	e Northwest Quart along the East	er of said Section 1 line of Lot 7 of t	8; thence the North
Fractional Half of th feet; thence South S	e Northwest Quart 90°00'00" West. R	er of said Section 1 157.10 feet to the	8, 363.65 Point of
Beginning. Said Parce of County Road right-	el contains 15.246	acres, including 2.	210 acres
	·		
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with estate by title in fee simple; that they that the real estate is Free and Clear of the control of the contro	have good and	lawful authority to	sell and convey the real actator
grantors Covenant to warrant and Det	end the real esta	te against the lawfu	Il claims of all persons except as
may be above stated. Each of the undistributive share in and to the real esta	ndersigned hereb	y relinquishes all ri	ights of dower, homestead and
Words and phrases herein, includin plural number, and as masculine or fem	ig acknowledgme	ent hereof, shall be cording to the conte	construed as in the singular or ext.
STATE OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dated:	118/97
	ss: COUNTY,	D = 1	$\alpha \cap \alpha(1)$
On this/\$ day ofcymil_ 1997, before me, the undersign	ned a Notari	Myry a. n	2 Dasle
Public in and for said State, person	ally appeared	Gredory A. Mo	Donald (Grantor)
Gregory A. McDonald and D McDonald	ebra	\mathcal{L}	millo 10
		Dobra Mana	V VONale
to me known to be the identical person	ons named in	Debra McDonal	.d (Grantor)
and who executed the foregoing ins	strument and		
acknowledged that they executed the soluntary act and deed.	same as their		
Leve l. Week			(Grantor)
		<u> </u>	
 This form of acknow <u>ledgment for i</u> ndividual grant	Notary Public tor(s) only)		(Grantor)
STEVEN R. WEE			

O The lowa State Bar Associ

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

103 WARRANTY DEED JOINT TENANCY
Revised November, 1995